

1

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>1st RIA Bill</u>					
Name of work - Street & road from					
Paliya School to					
Musahar Toli Road.					
Block - Gramaha.					
Head - masonry.					
Agency - Ujjain Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.					
B-101, Dera Apartment, Shikhar.					
Agree. No - 54/2019-20 ✓					
Agreement - Rs 105,23,057.00 (0.26 % below) ✓					
Date of work - 28-01-2020 ✓					
Time required - 27-01-2021 ✓					

Continuation

2
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Const of Benchmarks and Reference Pillar - B.					
(ii) Const of Reference Pillar / Buryers = 49 Hk					
= 1.230 km.					
②					
clearing & grubbing soil					
land — REF					
2 x 1230 x 1.50 km					
= 0.37 Hk,					
③ Const of embankment with					
approximate material -					
— — — REF.					
1 x 100 x $\left\{ \frac{6+8.09}{2} \times 0.80 - \frac{3.50+4.00}{2} \times 0.60 \right\}$					
(av) = 335.00 m ³					
1 x 200 x $\left\{ \frac{6.0+8.00}{2} \times 0.80 - \frac{3.50+4.00}{2} \times 0.60 \right\}$					
(av) = 698.00 m ³					
2 x 100 x $\left\{ \frac{6.0+8.50}{2} \times 0.75 - \frac{3.0+4.00}{2} \times 0.60 \right\}$					
(av) = 667.50 m ³					
1 x 50 x $\left\{ \frac{6.00+8.50}{2} \times 0.80 - \frac{3.0+4.00}{2} \times 0.60 \right\}$					
(av) = 112.50 m ³					
Co. T = 2013 - 00 m ³					

Continuation
Total = 1785.01

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					1785.0
					13.15 $\times$ 100 $\times$ 1.0 m^3
					Say to limit = 1815 m^3
(A) Const of embankment					
lead upto 100m					EIF
					70% of 1785.0 m^3
					$\frac{1249.50}{100} = 12.495$
(B) Const of embankment					
lead upto 100m					EIF
					30% of 1785.0 m^3
					$\frac{535.5}{100} = 5.355$
(2) Const of sub grade & earthen shoulder with approved material					EIF
lead up to 100m					
					$2 \times 2.00 \times 1.50 \times 0.20 = 1.20 \text{ (av) m}^3$
					$2 \times 1.90 \times 1.50 \times 0.20 = 1.14 \text{ (av) m}^3$
					$T = 234.0 \text{ m}^3$
(3) Excavation of road ways in soil					EIF
BT Park	27	555	0.525	0.10	$= 58.28 \text{ m}^3$
PCC	27	675	0.375	0.10	$= 50.63 \text{ m}^3$
					$= 108.91 \text{ m}^3$

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ R.C.C. Box Culvert					
		1.0	1.0	m. Span	= 3 Nos.
(4)					
Rft -	1	1.50	6.00	0.80	m ³ = 7.20 m ³
C/W.	2	6.50	0.50	1.20	= 7.80 m ³
					T = 15.00 m ³
for	3	15.00			= 45.00 m ³
⑤ Sand filling in					
cell					
Rft -	3	1.50	6.00	0.10	= 2.70 m ³
D.C/W	3	2	6.50	0.50	0.10 = 1.95
					T = 4.65 m ³
⑥ Poor. P.C.C. M15 in					
floor					
Rft -	3	1.50	6.00	0.10	m ³ = 2.70 m ³
C/W	3	2	6.50	0.50	0.25 = 4.88
					T = 7.58 m ³
⑦ Poor. R.C.C. M25 in Box					
cell complete					
Rft -	3	1.50	6.00	0.21	= 5.67 m ³
					Continuation
					co = 5.67 m ³

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				$B.F = 5'$	$67 m^2$
Ab.	3×2	6.00	0.25	1.00	$1.50 m$
D-slab.	3×1.50	6.00	0.21		5.67
Roofslab.	3×2	1.50	0.30	0.60	1.62
D/W.	3×2	6.50	0.30	1.00	11.70
R.W.	3×4	2.15	0.30	1.21	9.37
Handr.	3×4	1.50	0.15	0.60	0.81
					$T = 43.84 m$
⑧ Prov. creep hole in					
PC = 10% w.w. @ R-0					
2 all complete					
$3 \times 10 = 30 \%$					
⑨ Supplying, fixing & placing					
HYSD bars reinforcement					
in Substructure - - B.C.					
(a) Reft - 10mmf.					
	3×3	0×1.70			$15.00 m$
	3×3	2×1.70			$163.20 m$
	3×2	6.40×7			258.80
	3×2	32×1.50			288.00
(b) 8mmf rod					642.00
	3×2	32×1.15			220.80
10mmf Ab.	3×4	30×1.50			$360.00 m$

Continuation

6
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(c) AB. 10 mmf.					
[	3x2x36x2.90				626.40
]	3x2x26x2.90				452.4
	3x4x6.40x1.80x10				768.00
J. cut of wall.	3x4x1.50				18.00
5 mmf. [	6 mmf.]				1173.60
(d)	3x4x6x5.50				1864.00
					396.00
(e)					
Decklah 10 mmf.	3x40x1.90				228.00
	3x2x8x6.40				614.40
Rooflet	3x4x18x4.50				432.00
12 mmf. (f)					967.20
	3x42x1.90				239.40
(g)					
8 mmf. L	3x2x18x1.5				162.00
	3x2x34x1.15				234.60
Perimeter	3x2x4x1.80				43.20
					67.20
					437.80
Total reinforcement weight.					
10 mmf.	228.00 + 1173.60 + 18.00 + 1173.60				
	642.20 + 1173.60				
	1274.00 = 3089.80 m.				
	3089.80 x 0.62 kg/m				
	= 1915.70 kg.				
12 mmf.	239.40 x 0.89 kg/m				
	= 213.00 kg.				
Continuation					
= 2128.70 kg					

7
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8mmf			BF = 2128.70g		
		220.80 + 439.80			
		= 660.60 x 0.40g/m			
		= 264.20k			
6mmf		396.0 x 0.22g/m			
		= 87.10k			
		T = 2480.00kg			
<u>Total weight</u>					
10mmf. rod		873.00 + 1864.00 + 360			
		967.2			
4064.20 +		4064.20			
4371.00		4371.00			
		4371.00 x 0.62g/m = 2519.80k			
		= 2710.00k			
		= 2786.80k			
12mmf		239.40 x 0.89g/m			
		= 213.00k.			
8mmf		220.80 + 439.80			
		= 660.60 m x 0.40			
		kg/m = 264.20k.			
6mmf		396.0 x 0.22g/m			
		= 87.10k.			
		T = 2774.30kg.			

Continuation 3274.30 kg
3084.104

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
① Cost of Band main					
reference pillar —					RS 15
Qty Cost of Reference pillar /					
Burjia. —					BR
Qty vol T.M.B. Page ②					
=					1.230 km
@ 13851.23 / km					RS 17086.00
② clearing & grubbing					
road 1 —					BR
Qty vol P. ②					
=					0.37 Ha.
@ 49809.13 / Ha					RS 18429.00
③ Cost of Embankment					
with approved —					EID
Lead up to 1000 m					
Qty vol P. ③ (B)					
=					53540
@ 187192 / m					RS 10061222
④ Cost of Sub-grade Leathen					
Shoulder —					BR
Wd 1000 m					
Qty vol P. ④ 1/4 ②					

Continuation

CO = 1377

136,12

139151-8

~~CO = 68 T3TJW3~~

REV 1 5 III NO. 134

Excavated - d road
 way cutting - R/I
 qty P. ③
 $= 108.91 \text{ m}^3$
 CF $82.01 / \text{m}^3 \rightarrow \text{Rs } 8932.00$
 ⑦
 27 R/w excavated in
 for d road - - - R/I
 qty vol. ④
 $= 45.0 \text{ m}^3$
 285.71
 $\text{Q.R. } 117.30 / \text{m}^3 \rightarrow \text{Rs } 12857.00$
 ⑧
 28 Sand filling in d road - R/I
 qty P. ① $= 4.65 \text{ m}^3$
 $\text{Q.R. } 455.62 / \text{m}^3 \rightarrow \text{Rs } 2119.00$

CO = R# 387 919-V

$$3,83226 = 0$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑨ 39 Prov. R.C.C. m/s for in and R.C. qty. ④ = 7.58 m ³ @ Rs 77 48.14/m ³ = Rs 58731.00					
⑩ 30 Prov. R.C.C. grm 25 Concrete in Box cul - - R.C. qty ⑤ = 43.84 m ³ @ Rs 77 64.29/m ³ = Rs 428066					
⑪ 31 Back filling behind Ab, w. w & R.W. and all - - R.C. qty. ⑧ = 21.60 m ³ @ Rs 3964.68/m ³ = Rs 85637.00					
⑫ 32 Prov. weephole in Ab, R.W 2 all Ab - R.C. qty. ⑤ = 30 No @ Rs 103.40/No = Rs 3102.00					

Continuation ~~Rs 963455.00~~
958762.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F = Rs 9,63,455.00	
(13) S.F/Placing HYSD bar					
in sub structure				15.11	
Qty P. ⑧				3084.104	
				= 274.44 m ³	
Say to limit				32.30 kg	
				3.084	
				323 m ²	
				Rs 77541.50/m ²	
				239138=0	
				Rs 250,459.00	
(14) Cost of G.S.B.					
RTI = 1.00					
				Rs 249.12 m ²	
				Rs 3835.04/m ²	
				= Rs 9,55,385.00	
				2153285=00	
				T = Rs 21,69,299.00	
less C, 0.26 %				5599=00	
below				5640=00	
				2147686=00	
				T = Rs 21,63,659.00	
Hand					
05 06.20				06.20.20	
OTZ				A.E.	

28P

Continuation

2123568=00

Memo of Payment Rs. 21,23,568-00

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8 1/2 S.D	—	—	169,885	=00	
2 1/2 I-T	—	—	42,471	=00	
1 No. SST	—	—	21,236	=00	
1 No. SST	—	—	21,236	=00	
1 No. L-ess	—	—	21,236	=00	
Royalty	—	—	149,708	=00	
S. Fee	—	—	12,514	=00	
Total Deduct	—	—	4,38,286	=00	
By cheque	—	—	1,68,528	=00	
Total Pay	—	—	21,23,568	=00	

21/6/20
14/6/20

Passed for Rs. 21,23,568-00
(Rupees Twenty one lacs twenty
three thousand five hundred
eighty eight only)

21/6/20
कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कॉय प्रमंडल नरकटियागंज
बिहार सरकार

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>2nd RIA Bill</u>				
<u>Name of work</u> —					
	Construction of				
	road from Palia				
	school to Mushahar				
	taly road.				
Agency — Vijain Infrastructure					
	Pvt. Ltd.				
Agree No — 54/2019-20					
Date of work — 28-01-2020					
Time required — 27-01-2021					

① Construction of G.S.B.
grit material & all
C.P.R. — 205.

BT Paving	246	30	0.525	0.100	18.90 m ³
	24	15	0.525	0.100	1.58
for P.C. R.L.	246	30	0.375	0.100	13.50
	24	15	0.375	0.100	1.125
on top of BT	14	6	30	4.05	0.100 = 72.90
	14	15	4.05	0.100	6.08
					114.085
					T = 114.09 m ³
W.H. Canal	3	1.0	4.05	0.10	1.22

Continuation

Net

= 112.87 m³

112.865

Say 112.87

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
③ Const - 6 unraindr					
Concret Plain Concret					
Concret M25 grade					
Cell - 006.					
It form apt to wet					
1x 15.00 x 3.75 x 0.160 = 9.00 m ³					
6x 15 x 3.75 x 0.160 = 54.00					
2x 15 x 3.75 + 3.85 x 0.160 = 18.24					
4x 15 x 3.75 x 0.160 = 36.00					
C 1x 15 x 3.75 + 4.60 + 3.75 x 0.160 = 9.68					
5x 15 x 3.75 x 0.160 = 45.00					
1x 15 x 3.75 + 3.80 x 0.160 = 9.06					
5x 15 x 3.75 x 0.160 = 45.00					
C 3x 15 x 3.75 + 5.00 + 3.75 x 0.160 = 30.00					
5x 15 x 3.75 x 0.160 = 45.00					
1x 15 x 3.75 + 4.60 + 3.75 x 0.160 = 9.68					
1x 15.00 x 3.75 x 0.160 = 9.00					
10x 15 x 3.75 x 0.160 = 90.00					
(AV)					
T = 409.66 m ³					
Say to limit = 409.00 m ³					

Continuation

V. H. M. 30.08.20
G. E.

Co-Rs 180,540.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area	
	No.	L.	B.	D.		
			B.F = Rs 18		0.540-m	
⑤ 5	Const of embankment					
	Lead up to room —					
	qty P. (10)					
	= 1249.50 m ³					
	@ Rs 143.08/m ³ = Rs 178778.					
⑥ 6	Excavation of					
	road edge in soil — E11					
	qty P. (10)					
	= 108.91 m ³					
	@ Rs 82.01/m ³ = Rs 8932-m					
⑦ 7	Const - of A.S.B -					
	gr I gr I and					
	all expt. obs.					
	qty P. (12)					
	= 249.12 m ³					
	qty P. (15) = 112.87					
	T = 361.99 m ³					
	@ Rs 3835.04/m ³					
	= Rs 1388246-m					
⑧ 8	Prov. & laying W.B.M					
	gr III — E12					
	qty P. (16) = 348.55 m ³					
	@ Rs 4749.42/m ³					
	= Rs 1653410-m					

Continuation

C = Rs 34,11,906-m

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F = Rs 3	4,119.06-00
⑨ 24	E/W encasement in foundn		E/W		
	qty P. (10)				
				= 45.00	
				@ Rs 285.71 / m ³	
				= Rs 12,857.00	
⑩ 28	Sand filling in foundn franch		E/W		
	qty P. (10) = 4.65 m ³				
	@ Rs 455.62 / m ³			= Rs 2,119.00	
⑪ 29	Poor. P.C.C. m ¹⁵ in foundn		R/W		
	qty P. (11)				
				= 7.58 m ³	
	@ Rs 7748.14 / m ³			= Rs 58,731.00	
⑫ 30	Poor. R.C.C. gr m ²⁵ Concrete in Box Cell		E/W		
	qty P. (11)				
				= 43.84 m ³	
	@ Rs 9764.29 / m ³			= Rs 4,28,066.00	

Continuation

Co = Rs 39,13,679.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>(13)</u> 31 Back filling Ab, co. wall 2 R wall 2 all ——— Job. Qty P. (11) = 21.60 m ³ @ Rs 39,64.68 / m ³ = Rs 85,637.00					
<u>(14)</u> 32 Driv. wall hole in Ab 2 w. w. 2 all cap — Qty P. (10) = 30 No @ Rs 103.40 / No = Rs 3,102.00					
<u>(15)</u> 34 S / E / Pacing HYSD bar reinforcement ——— E / E Qty P. (12) = 3.084 mt. @ Rs 77,541.50 / mt = Rs 2,39,138.00 C / T = Rs 42,41,556.00					

Continuation

Continuation

K.T.O.

